

**Ej Suit 189 of 2023**  
**WBPS01-000411-2023**

**Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 12**

**Date: 18-09-2024**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files hazira, four postal registration receipts and postal track reports by firisthi.

Record reveals that bailiff report of defendant no 4 has come but the M/C reports with regard to the defendant no 1 to 3 have not come yet.

Postal report with regard to defendant no 1, 2 and 4 have come but no postal report with regard to defendant no 3 has yet been come.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **13-12-2024** for awaiting M/C report and postal report and consideration of service report.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
[J.O. Code: WB01148]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta