

**Ej Suit 189 of 2023**  
**WBPS01-000411-2023**

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 13**

**Date: 13-12-2024**

Today is fixed for awaiting M/C report and postal and consideration of service report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants appear by filing vokatnama and files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Let it be kept with the record.

The petition is heard.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned this day.

Fix **24-02-2025** for framing of issues.

**Glady Bomjan**

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,

Calcutta