

Ej Suit 189 of 2023
WBPS01-000411-2023

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 16

Date: 16-07-2025

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W-1.

Both sides file haziras.

Both sides are present.

Plaintiff witness namely Arup Kumar Paul is taken on dock and further cross examined with affidavit in chief.

Some documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff which are marked as Ext-1, Ext2, Ext-3, Ext-4, and Ext-5.

Let all be kept with the record.

He is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defendant.

Case is adjourned this day.

Fix **14-08-2025** for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta