

Ej Suit 189 of 2023
WBPS01-000411-2023

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 21

Date: 19-01-2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of D.W-1.

Both sides file haziras.

Defendant's witness namely Shiv Sadan Sarkar is taken on dock and cross examined in full and discharged.

Witness of defendant is here being concluded.

Fix **29-01-2026** for argument of the suit.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta